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MODEL 6027 LOFT
 © 2 0 1 9   K U R T  B E I E R  &  K A T I  Q U I N G E R

TIMELESS CUBIC DESIGN FABRIC: DECORATIVE
OVERCAST SEAM

(LEATHER: RAW EDGED)

VARIABEL INSERT DEPTH
FOR SLATTED FRAME



Assembly manual - Model 6027
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1. Unpack the individual parts of the bed, 
place them as shown in picture and check 
the delivered package contents for 
completeness.

2. Screw in one wooden 
foot per corner connector.

3. Screw together the side panels with headboard and then the foot part 
with side panels. Subsequently mount the centre support rail at desired 
height at headboard and foot part. Turn the height-adjustable supporting 
foot at the inside to adjust the individual desired height. If you like to insert 
the mattress deeper, just hang the slatted frame angle at lower position 
and adjust the height of supporting foot again. The insert depth varies 
around 7 cm.

ATTENTION! To ensure secure assembly, please observe the  individual steps of instruction!

The furniture should always be mounted in pairs (2 persons)!

Information

Contents

2 side panels (semi-product) with 4 already mounted corner connectors
1 foot part (semi-product)
1 headboard (completely upholstered)
20 hexagon socket countersunk screws
1 centre support rail with angle connectors
4 slatted frame angles for corner connectors
2 slatted frame angles for side panels
9 felt gliders
1 Allen key, size: 4 mm
Wooden feet 7 cm:
3 height-adjustable plastic supporting feet (44-73 mm, 89-125 mm, 120-235 mm)
4 plastic glides 70 mm
4 Screw-in wooden feet
Wooden feet 13 cm:
3 height-adjustable plastic supporting feet (120-235 mm)
4 Screw-in wooden feet



13 cm wooden feet
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ATTENTION: The mounting of angles for a slattet frame height is not equal for every angle. The single 
angles are positioned at another height than the angles of the centre support rail. The supporting foot 
height must be adjusted individually by turning.

Centre support railSupport angle

Insert depth approx. 17 cm

Centre support railSupport angle

Insert depth approx. 19,5 cm

Centre support railSupport angle

Insert depth approx. 22 cm

Centre support railSupport angle

Insert depth approx. 17,5 cm

Centre support railSupport angle

Insert depth approx. 15 cm

Centre support railSupport angle

Insert depth approx. 12,5 cm

Slatted frame assembly
with wooden foot 13 cm

Single angle
(revolved)

Single angle
(revolved)

Centre
support rail

Supporting
foot

Single angleSingle angle
Centre

support rail
Supporting

foot

120 mm
-235 mm

120 mm
-235 mm

120 mm
-235 mm

120 mm
-235 mm

120 mm
-235 mm

120 mm
-235 mm



7 cm wooden feet
ATTENTION: The mounting of angles for a slattet frame height is not equal for every angle. The single 
angles are positioned at another height than the angles of the centre support rail. The supporting foot 
height must be adjusted individually by turning.
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Centre support railSupport angle

Centre support railSupport angle

Insert depth approx. 17 cm

Centre support railSupport angle

Insert depth approx. 19,5 cm

Centre support railSupport angle

Insert depth approx. 22 cm

Centre support railSupport angle

Insert depth approx. 17,5 cm

Insert depth approx. 15 cm

Centre support railSupport angle

Insert depth approx. 12,5 cm

Slatted frame assembly
with wooden foot 7 cm

Single angle
(revolved)

Single angle
(revolved)

Centre
support rail

Supporting
foot

Single angleSingle angle
Centre

support rail
Supporting

foot

120 mm
-235 mm

120 mm
-235 mm

89 mm
-125 mm

89 mm
-125 mm

89 mm
-125 mm

44 mm
-73 mm



6 0 2 7  L O F T
 © 2 0 1 9   K U R T  B E I E R  &  K A T I  Q U I N G E R

1.Place the cover for corpus around the Bed. Look for the 2 corner parts with 
the connector seam. Start at one corner to place the seam of cover on a 
mitre.

2. When the complete cover is placed correctly, remove the so� 
protective strip from velcro. To fix the cover, press the cover at corpus, 
starting form the corners and the inside of bed. Latterly fix the cover at 
lower edge. The velcro adheres at material of corpus.

Covered corpus!

Instruction for covering of the corpus

Keep all documents relating to the purchase of your furniture carefully, even beyond the legal warranty period of 2 years. You will 
find all important information in your product folder and also on our website www.bullfrog-design.com


